ORDINANCE NUMBER 2023-1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2022-7 THE SALARIES OF THE TOWN
COUNCIL, CLERK TREASURER, TOWN EMPLOYEES, PLAN COMMISSION, AND
THE BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE TOWN OF GREENTOWN, INDIANA.

BE IT HERBY ORDAINED the salaries herein set forth shall be effective January 11, 2023 and shall
be provided for in the budget for the Town of Greentown, Indiana, for the year 2023. Employees are

paid semi-monthly for a total of 24 pays.

Position General MVH Water WW Minimum
Town Council President 60% 20% 20%

Town Council Members 60% 20% 20%
Clerk-Treasurer 40% 30% 30%

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer 40% 30% 30% $23,500
Utility Superintendent / Water Operator  10%  50%  40% $44,500
Town Marshall 100% $37,000
Part-Time Deputies 100%

Waste Water Operator 20% 80% $44,500
Part-time Street Employee 20% 50% 30%

Waste Water Employee 10% 20% 70% $29,000
Street Employee 40% 40%  20% $29,000
WW Seasonal Part-Time Lab Asst 100%

Part-time Seasonal 10% 50%  40% $10.50/r
Part-time Office 20% 40%  40%  $10.50/hr
Utility Clerk 20% 40% 40%  $11.00/hr
Asst. Utility Clerk 20% 40%  40% $11.00/hr

Plan Commission Members
Plan Administrator
Board of Appeals

On Call Pay

$10 per day

Maximum

$33,500
$75,000

$53,500

$47,000
$75,000
$40,000
$46,000
$46,000
$24,000
$15.00/hr
$15.00/hr
$18.00/hr
$18.00/hr

$60/year + $15/each meeting attended over 4
$2,000/year + $15/each meeting attended over 4

$60/year + $15/each meeting attended over 4

Hourly

$22.45
$25.24
$22.45
$21.39
$18.75
$22.45
$13.00
$12.00
$16.50
$15.25

Annual

$32,000
$29,000
$66,500

$49,000

$52,500

$44,500
$39,000

Semi-monthly
$ 5,450
$ 3,600
$1,333.33
$1,208.33

$2,770.83

$2,041.67



All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with the provisions hereof are hereby repealed.
This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect as of the 11th day of January, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GREENTOWN,
INDIANA, THIS __|] DAY OF _Au)ArM 2023.

Town Council of the Town of Greentown
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Scott Deyoe Debra Rverling
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Mark Lantz W Craig Standish

James Skinner

ATTEST
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Teresa Duke, Clerk-Treasurer




LONGEVITY PAY AND LUMP SUM BONUS

The Clerk-Treasurer and all other eligible Town employees shall receive longevity pay of $100.00 for each year of
service. Longevity payment will be included in the second payroll in November. A lump sum bonus of $500 for each
employee will be included in the first payroll in November. Employees who have been terminated or resign during
the year will not receive longevity or bonuses.

Yrs of Service

Name Hire Date At 12-31-22 Longevity
Scott Mundell 02/28/2005 18 1,800
Sharon Shane 09/26/2011 12 1,200
Teresa Duke 06/01/2014 9 900
Judy Good 06/01/2014 9 900
Debbie Mitts 07/01/2015 8 800
Michael Mauk 09/01/2017 6 600
Michael Mckinstry 06/11/2018 5 500
Michael Sanders 06/13/2018 5 500
Michael Swisher 03/11/2021 2 200

Heath Haalck 03/26/2021 2 200



