#### **ORDINANCE NUMBER 2023-1**

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2022-7 THE SALARIES OF THE TOWN COUNCIL, CLERK TREASURER, TOWN EMPLOYEES, PLAN COMMISSION, AND THE BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE TOWN OF GREENTOWN, INDIANA.

BE IT HERBY ORDAINED the salaries herein set forth shall be effective January 11, 2023 and shall be provided for in the budget for the Town of Greentown, Indiana, for the year 2023. Employees are paid semi-monthly for a total of 24 pays.

Position	General	MVH	Water	ww	Minimum	Maximum	Hourly	Annual	Semi-monthly
Town Council President	60%		20%	20%					\$ 5,450
Town Council Members	60%		20%	20%					\$ 3,600
Clerk-Treasurer	40%		30%	30%				\$32,000	\$1,333.33
Deputy Clerk-Treasurer	40%		30%	30%	\$23,500	\$33,500		\$29,000	\$1,208.33
Utility Superintendent / Wate	r Operator	10%	50%	40%	\$44,500	\$75,000		\$66,500	\$2,770.83
Town Marshall	100%				\$37,000	\$53,500		\$49,000	\$2,041.67
Part-Time Deputies	100%					\$47,000	\$22.45		
Waste Water Operator			20%	80%	\$44,500	\$75,000	\$25.24	\$52,500	
Part-time Street Employee		20%	50%	30%		\$40,000	\$22.45		
Waste Water Employee		10%	20%	70%	\$29,000	\$46,000	\$21.39	\$44,500	
Street Employee		40%	40%	20%	\$29,000	\$46,000	\$18.75	\$39,000	
WW Seasonal Part-Time Lab Asst				100%		\$24,000	\$22.45		
Part-time Seasonal		10%	50%	40%	\$10.50/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$13.00		
Part-time Office	20%		40%	40%	\$10.50/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$12.00		
Utility Clerk	20%		40%	40%	\$11.00/hr	\$18.00/hr	\$16.50		
Asst. Utility Clerk	20%		40%	40%	\$11.00/hr	\$18.00/hr	\$15.25		

Plan Commission Members	\$60/year + \$15/each meeting attended over 4
Plan Administrator	\$2,000/year + \$15/each meeting attended over 4
Board of Appeals	\$60/year + \$15/each meeting attended over 4
On Call Pay	\$10 per day

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with the provisions hereof are hereby repealed.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect as of the 11th day of January, 2023.

# PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GREENTOWN, INDIANA, THIS \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2023.

## Town Council of the Town of Greentown

Scott Deyoe Debra Averling Craig Standish Mark Lantz

James Skinner

ATTEST

griss Duke

Teresa Duke, Clerk-Treasurer

### LONGEVITY PAY AND LUMP SUM BONUS

The Clerk-Treasurer and all other eligible Town employees shall receive longevity pay of \$100.00 for each year of service. Longevity payment will be included in the second payroll in November. A lump sum bonus of \$500 for each employee will be included in the first payroll in November. Employees who have been terminated or resign during the year will not receive longevity or bonuses.

		Yrs of Service	
Name	Hire Date	<u>At 12-31-22</u>	<u>Longevity</u>
Scott Mundell	02/28/2005	18	1,800
Sharon Shane	09/26/2011	12	1,200
Teresa Duke	06/01/2014	9	900
Judy Good	06/01/2014	9	900
Debbie Mitts	07/01/2015	8	800
Michael Mauk	09/01/2017	6	600
Michael Mckinstry	06/11/2018	5	500
Michael Sanders	06/13/2018	5	500
Michael Swisher	03/11/2021	2	200
Heath Haalck	03/26/2021	2	200